Southern Region

Your Regional train and coach timetable

NSW TrainLink, run by NSW Trains, provides Regional train and coach services
that connect regional centres in New South Wales to Sydney and to each other,
as well as to Canberra, Brisbane and Melbourne.

NSW TrainLink also provides the Intercity train services that connect Sydney
to the Central Coast and Newcastle, the Lower Hunter, the Blue Mountains,
Lithgow and Bathurst, the South Coast and Southern Highlands. Intercity
services seamlessly link with services provided by Sydney Trains.

If you have any questions about getting around on any NSW TrainLink services,
just ask. Staff are here for you.

Travelling with Regional services
Booking your seat

All seats on Regional train and coach services must be prebooked to ensure
you can travel on your preferred date. There are three ways to confirm times
and ticket pricing, book your seat and pay for your ticket:

1. Visit nswtrainlink.info and pay by Visa, MasterCard, American Express or
Diners Club Card.

2. Call 13 22 32 between 6.30am and 10.00pm and either pay by Visa,
MasterCard, American Express or Diners Club Card, or book your seat and
arrange a time to pay for and collect your ticket in person — the booking will
be cancelled if we don't receive payment.

3. Over the counter at your local NSW TrainLink Travel Centre, selected NSW
TrainLink or Sydney Trains stations or an accredited travel agent.

Please note that NSW TrainLink offers free travel within NSW for Companion
Card cardholders and holders of attendant travel passes from a range of eligible
organisations. For more information call 13 22 32.

Credit card bookings and payments

Once you've paid for your ticket, you can choose to:

* have it emailed to you

* collect it on board

* receive it by post (allow 3 working days for processing and postage)

Sleeping compartments

For overnight trips, two-person sleepers are available both ways on Melbourne
- Sydney and Casino — Sydney train services, and from Sydney to
Brisbane. They include:

* bed linen, towels and toiletries

* shared toilet and shower facilities between compartments

¢ call button, with crew on hand if you need them during the night

During the day, sleepers convert to three comfortable seats.

Facilities for customers with special needs

Wheelchair and other mobility device access

Please let us know before you travel if you will be travelling
with a wheelchair, collapsible wheelchair, motorised wheelchair
or motorised scooter on trains and coaches.

On trains Portable ramps are available on all train services,

and all NSW TrainLink train services have wheelchair-accessible

toilets.

On coaches Mobility aids must be fitted with anchoring

devices.

Restrictions:

* Maximum overall width: 70cm

* Maximum overall length: 130cm

* Maximum total weight of mobility device + user: 300kg

It must be able to manoeuvre a 180° turn in an area
154cm long x 207cm wide

Wheelchairs are available at Sydney’s Central Station. Call

the Luggage Room on 02 9379 1345 or the NSW TrainLink
platform manager on 0407 469 932.

Onboard assistance

Crew are unable to assist customers with a disability.
Customers who need constant assistance (such as being

lifted in and out of their seat, using toilet facilities or taking
medications) need to be accompanied by someone who is able
to care for them during the journey.

To assist, NSW TrainLink offers free travel within NSW for
Companion Card cardholders and holders of attendant

travel passes from a range of eligible organisations. For more
information call 13 22 32.

Asthma

All trains are equipped with a nebuliser, located in the buffet
car. However, you will need to bring your own mask, tubes and
medication for all services.

Your luggage

1 item hand luggage:
Max. 5kg
Max. 30cm x 50cm x 30cm

2 items luggage (checked or carry on):
Max. 20kg
Max. 60cm x 70cm x 50cm

On trains, you can store carry-on luggage in luggage racks at the
end of each carriage. Use overhead luggage racks for smaller items
and hand luggage.

On coaches, all items other than hand luggage must be stowed in
luggage compartment. Hand luggage must fit under your seat.

Luggage can be checked in at all attended NSW TrainLink stations
with scheduled Regional services. Make sure it is clearly labelled,
Check-in closes 30 minutes before departure time.

Check in or carry on

* Suitcases 5kg—20kg

* Soft bags 5kg—15kg: medium-sized zip-up/candy-stripe,
clothing and soft items only

Carry on only

* Strollers, prams and baby capsules

* Child car or booster seats

» Collapsible wheel chairs and walkers
* Body boards

* Golf clubs in enclosed, secure bag

Prebooked items to check in 60 minutes before
departure

° Maximum height 1.8m

* Bicycles: dismantled, in approved container

* Snow skis and poles, snowboards, surfboards: in protective bags
Garbage bags, boxes and tea chests are not permitted.

Medication

Please carry all medication in hand luggage where you can reach
it easily.

Animals

Only Police dogs on duty and NSW Trains-approved assistance
animals are permitted to travel on our services. Please notify us
when you book.

Insurance cover on luggage

Personal items such as clothes or toiletries lost or damaged while in
our care or on board as checked-in luggage is covered up to $300
per person. We accept no responsibility for any other checked-in or
carry-on item, including the suitcase or bag.

We recommend travel insurance.

Things not to bring

Do not carry dangerous items like compressed gases, corrosive
explosives, flammable liquids or solids, oxidising materials,
radioactive material and infectious substances, or weapons or
poisons of any kind.



Enjoy your journey
Let staff take care of you

If you have questions or need help, you can talk to the onboard NSW
TrainLink crew anytime.

Meals, drinks and snacks

The buffet car will be open for drinks, wine and beer, snacks, and hot
and cold meals. The crew take all hot meal orders. They are happy to
serve meals to any customer who has a disability that prevents them
leaving their seat.

Except for beer and wine purchased from the buffet car, alcohol may
not be consumed on any NSW TrainLink train or coach service.

Special dietary requirements

Please place your main meal order in the buffet car as soon as
possible after you board if you have a special dietary requirement to
avoid disappointment. This is our range of main meal options:
* diabetic

* gluten free

* dairy free

* egg free

* salt free

* halal

* vegetarian

Smoke-free journeys

In line with legal requirements, smoking is not permitted on any
NSW TrainLink service or at any NSW TrainLink station or coach stop.
Penalties apply.

Your safety and comfort

To help keep your journey trouble free, crew have the right to
refuse service and to remove anyone who is causing a disturbance,
disturbing customers or staff, or is affected by alcohol or drugs.

Tips for a hassle-free trip

Make sure your service is running on time
Check at nswtrainlink.info or call 13 22 32 for trackwork
or service changes.

Give yourself breathing space
Arrive at least 15 minutes before departure time. If you have luggage
to check in, arrive 30 minutes before departure time.

Carry your concession card

If you are travelling on a concession fare, please carry your

valid concession card. Without it, you will be charged the full fare
and fines may apply.

Call ASAP if you need to change your booking

If you have to change or cancel your booking, call

13 22 32 as soon as possible to let us know. Cancellation, refund
or rebooking fees may apply. Visit nswtrainlink.info for our
cancellation policy.

Don't cut it fine with connecting services
We can’t guarantee connections between your NSW TrainLink service
and:

* any other transport service, including Great Southern Rail, VLine,
Queensland Rail, Sydney Trains, and airline, cruise,
coach, tour or hire car operator

any other NSW TrainLink service where the connecting time is
under 60 minutes.

How to use this timetable
This timetable is shown in 24-hour time.

12 midnight to 12 noon 12 noon to 12 midnight

00:00 to 11:59 12:00 to 23:59
12.00am = 00:00 12.00pm = 12:00
1.00am = 01:00 1.00pm = 13:00
2.00am = 02:00 2.00pm = 14:00
3.00am = 03:00 3.00pm = 15:00
4.00am = 04:00 4.00pm = 16:00
5.00am = 05:00 5.00pm = 17:00
6.00am = 06:00 6.00pm = 18:00
7.00am = 07:00 7.00pm = 19:00
8.00am = 08:00 8.00pm = 20:00
9.00am = 09:00 9.00pm = 21:00
10.00am = 10:00 10.00pm = 22:00
11.00am = 11:00 11.00pm = 23:00

Trackwork

Trackwork keeps trains running safely, reliably and efficiently, but
may alter timetables or stops. If tracks are closed, there will be
replacement bus services. You can get information on trackwork at
nswtrainlink.info or by calling 13 22 32. Posters at stations let you
know about planned work across the network.

Is this timetable current?

We try to make sure services depart at the specified times. Timetables
may change and services may be delayed or cancelled due to
circumstances beyond our control.

You can confirm this timetable is up to date by visiting nswtrainlink.
info or calling 13 22 32. Over Christmas and the New Year, a
reduced timetable may operate. You can plan your trip during this
time at nswtrainlink.info, or call 13 22 32.

Explanation of definitions and symbols

a Stops to pick up and set down booked customers only

when required.

b Stops to set down booked customers only when required.

c Stops to pick up booked customers only when required.

d Stops to set down booked customers only.

u Stops to pick up booked customers only.

* Daylight Savings NSW. During this time services arrive or depart

Queensland locations one (1) hour earlier than shown (QLD time).

E Refreshment break — usually 30 minutes.
Length of break may change when required.

—>  Shows train/coach connection.

09:00 Local travel under 40km not permitted where times are
shown in this colour, except where there is no other local

coach operator on that route.

o NSW TrainLink Regional train service.

o NSW TrainLink Intercity train service.
o NSW TrainLink coach service.
E NSW TrainLink Taxi service.

Please book ahead

Book your seat or sleeping berth ahead of your planned journey to

secure your preferred travel date.

o Sydney to Melbourne - service 623

Book up to

All journeys between Sydney and Moss Vale

7 days prior to travel

All journeys between Sydney and Goulburn

14 days prior to travel

All other journeys

325 days prior to travel

o Sydney to Melbourne - service 621

Book up to

All journeys between Sydney and Moss Vale

14 Days prior to travel

All journeys between Sydney and Goulburn

30 Days prior to travel

All other journeys

325 days prior to travel

o Melbourne to Sydney - service 622

Book up to

All journeys between Moss Vale and Sydney

14 Days prior to travel

All journeys between Goulburn and Sydney

30 Days prior to travel

All other journeys

325 days prior to travel

o Melbourne to Sydney — service 624

Book up to

All journeys between Moss Vale and Sydney

7 Days prior to travel

All journeys between Sydney and Goulburn

14 Days prior to travel

All other journeys

325 days prior to travel




o Sydney to Canberra - service 631 Book up to

All journeys 325 days prior to travel

o Sydney to Canberra - service 633 Book up to

All journeys between Sydney Mittagong,
Bowral and Moss Vale

7 days prior to travel

All journeys between Sydney Bundanoon
and Goulburn

14 days prior to travel

All other journeys 325 days prior to travel

o Sydney to Canberra - service 635 Book up to

All journeys 325 days prior to travel

o Canberra to Sydney - service 632 Book up to

All journeys 325 days prior to travel

o Canberra to Sydney — service 634 Book up to

All journeys between Sydney Mittagong,
Bowral and Moss Vale

7 days prior to travel

All journeys between Sydney Bundanoon
and Goulburn

14 days prior to travel

All other journeys 325 days prior to travel

o Canberra to Sydney - service 636 Book up to

All journeys 325 days prior to travel
O Coaches Book up to
All journeys 325 days ahead

Please note that seats cannot be booked for journeys between
Sydney and Campbelltown.

Contacts

To plan your trip, get service info, make cancellations and
make general enquiries.
Visit nswtrainlink.info

Call 13 22 32 TTY 133 677

Lost property
484 Pitt Street, Sydney — short walk from Central Station
Call 02 9379 3341 Monday to Friday, 8.00am —5.00pm

Sydney Trains information

Visit transportnsw.info Call 131 500
Unclaimed luggage
At Central Station Call 13 22 32 TTY 133 677

Disclaimer: Information contained in this timetable is based on the latest
details at time of printing and is subject to change without notice.

Train and coach stops

Place Location Page
A
Adelong Beaufort House Hotel, Neil & Tumut Streets 28-30
Albion Park Railway Station 24-27
Albury Railway Station 16-24, 26,
Alectown Bus Zone, Newell Highway 22-23
Ardlethan Ariah Street 20, 21
Ariah Park Bus Zone, Post Office, Coolamon Street 20, 21
s |
Balranald V-Line Information Centre, Market Street 20, 21
Barellan Next to Kim's Supermarket, Yapunyah Street 20, 21
Barmedman Café, Queen Street 22,23
Barooga General store, Vermont Street 18,19
Bathurst Railway Station 22,23
Batlow Library & Institute, Pioneer Street 28-30
Beckom Shell service station, Newell Highway 20, 21
Bega Bus Zone, Church Street 13,14
Bemboka General store, near Post Office, Snowy 14
(northbound) Mountains Highway
Bemboka Opposite general store, near Post Office, 13
(southbound) Snowy Mountains Highway
Benalla Railway Station 16-24, 26
Bendick Murell Clare Tavern, Main Street 22,23
Berridale (northbound)  Lion Park, Jindabyne Rd 12-14
Berridale (southbound)  Bus Shelter, Jindabyne Rd 12-14
Berrigan Post Office, cnr Jerilderie Road & 18,19
Carter Street
Bibbenluke Junction of Bukalong Road & 12,14
Monaro Highway
Binalong (northbound)  Swimming pool, main road to Cootamundra 17
Binalong (southbound)  Royal Tara Motel, main road to Cootamundra 16
Binya Post Office, Griffith Road 20, 21
Blighty Blighty Hotel, Riverina Highway 18,19
Bombala Westpack Bank, cnr Maybe & Forbes Streets 12,14
Bowning Mobil service station, Leake Street 16,17
Bowral Railway Station 12-15, 21,
24,27
Bredbo Esso service station, Monaro Highway 12-14
Broadmeadows Railway Station 16-24, 26
Bundanoon Railway Station 12-15, 21,
24-27
Bungendore Railway Station 12-15,
25-27
Buronga Shell service station, Sturt Highway 20, 21
Burrawang General store, Hoddle Street 24, 25,27
Campbelltown Railway Station 18-23, 27,
28, 30, 31
Canberra (Kingston) Railway Station, Wentworth Avenue, Kingston 12-17,
25-27
Canberra Civic Bus bay, West Row, near Canberra House 12-14, 16,
17

Place Location Page
Canberra Hospital Bus stop at main entrance, Hospital Road 13,14
Canberra John James  Bus stop, hospital side, Strickland Crescent 13,14
Hospital
Canowindra RSL Club, near Blatchford & Gaskell Streets 22,23
Carrathool turnoff Sturt Highway 20, 21
Cobram Railway Station 18,19
Condobolin Next to bowling club, William Street 22,23
Coolac D H Roberts General Store, Hume Highway 28, 30
Coolamon Post Office, Cowabbie Street 18-21
Cooma Centennial Park, Bombala Street 12-14
Cootamundra Railway Station 16-24, 26,
28, 30, 31
Corowa Bus Zone, River Street 18,19
Cowra Bus Zone, Macquarie Street 22,23
Cudal Bus Zone, Main Street 22,23
Culcairn Railway Station 16-24, 26
o |
Dalgety Buckley's Hotel, Cnr Campbell St 12-14
& Snowy River Way
Dapto Railway Station 24-27
Darlington Point Post Office, Punt Road 20, 21
Deniliquin Bus Zone, Whitelock Street 18,19
Dubbo Railway Station 22,23
e |
Echuca Tourist Information Centre, Heygarth Street 18,19
Eden Twofold Arcade, Imlay Street 13,14
Euabalong Opposite Royal Hotel, Lachlan Street 22,23
Euabalong West Bus Shelter, Euabba St 22,23
Euston General store 20, 21
Exeter Railway Station 24,27
kP |
Finley Wollamai Street, near cnr Newell Highway 18,19
Forbes Railway Station 22,23
ls |
Galong Galong Store, Bent Street 16,17
Ganmain Hay Display Centre, Hall Street 18-20
Goulburn Railway Station 18-28,
30, 31
Grenfell Grenfell Motel, Main Street 22,23
Griffith Railway Station 18-21
Griffith Town Coach Terminal, Banna Avenue, 18-21
behind Visitor Centre
Grong Grong Royal Hotel, Narrandera Street 18-20
Gundagai Tourist Centre, Sheridan Street 28-30
Gunning Railway Station 18-24, 26,
28, 30, 31
i |
Harden Railway Station 18-24, 26,
28, 30, 31
Harden Town Doctor's surgery, Albury Street 16
(eastbound)
Harden Town Trinity Centre, Albury Street 17
(westbound)



Place Location Page
Hay Caltex service station, South Hay 20, 21
Henty Railway Station 16-24,
26
Howlong Sturt Street 18,19
Jerilderie Purtill’s 18 Hour Service Station, 18,19
Jerilderie Street
Jindabyne Visitor Information Centre, Kosciuszko Rd 12-14
Junee Railway Station 16-24, 26,
Koorawatha Café, cnr Railway & Boorowa Streets 22,23
Lake Cargelligo Outside Old Westpac Bank, Canada Street 22,23
Laurel Hill Laurel Hill Store 30
(northbound)
Laurel Hill Opposite Laurel Hill Store 28,29
(southbound)
Leeton Leeton Visitor Information Centre, cnr Yanco 18-21
Avenue & Gidgee Street
Lockhart Post Office, Matthews Street 18,19
Mathoura Caltex service station, cnr Moama & Lawrence 18,19
Streets
Matong Farmers Home Hotel, Main Street 18-20
Melbourne Southern Cross Railway Station 16-24, 26,
(Southern Cross) 28-31
Merimbula Opposite Caltex service station, 14
(northbound) Merimbula Drive
Merimbula Caltex service station, Merimbula Drive 13
(southbound)
Michelago Monaro Highway 12,13, 14
Mildura Railway Station 20, 21
Mittagong Railway Station 12-15, 20,
21,27
Moama Shire Council Carpark, Cobb Highway 18,19
& Blair Street
Moss Vale Railway Station 12-15, 18-
28, 30-31
Mulwala Police Station, Inglis Street 18,19
Murrumbateman Murrumbateman Tavern, Barton Highway 17
(northbound)
Murrumbateman Murrumbateman Village Park, Barton Highway 16
(southbound)
Muttama Bus shelter 28,30
Narrandera Railway Station, Newell Highway 18-21
Nimmitabel Near Police Station, Monaro Highway 12-14
Orange Railway Station 22,23
Pambula Bus Interchange, Bennet Lane 13,14
Parkes Railway Station 22,23
Peak Hill Dugga Street, western side of Caswell Street 22,23

(Newell Highway)

Place

Queanbeyan

Location

Railway Station

Page

12-17,
25-27

Robertson
Robinvale

Near Post Office, Hoddle Street
Bus shelter shed next to Railway Station

24-27
20, 21

Seymour
Stockinbingal
Sydney (Central)

Railway Station
Newsagency Store, Temora Road
Central Station, Haymarket

16-24, 26
22,23

18-23, 27,
28, 30, 31

‘

Tarago

Temora
The Rock
Tocumwal

Tomingley

Tullibigeal
Tumblong
Tumbarumba
Tumut

Railway Station

Next to ANZ Bank, cnr Hoskins & Loftus Streets
Railway Station

Next to Police Station, Morris Street, north of
Deniliquin Street

Bus shelter, near L&C Meads Service Station,
Newell Highway

Co-op store, Condobolin Road
Pullin bay, cnr Lewins Lane & Hume Highway
Bus bays, Creekscape

National Australia Bank, cnr Wynyard & Russell
Streets

12-15,
25-27

22,23
16-24, 26
18,19

22,23

22,23
29,30
28-30
28-30

Ungarie

Urana

Bus shelter, outside Bing Walder Park,
Wollongough Street

Post Office, Anna Street

22,23

18,19

Wagga Wagga
Wallendbeen

Wangaratta
West Wyalong

Whitton
Wollongong
Wolumla
Wondalga
Wyalong

Y

Yanco
Yarrawonga
Yass Town

Yass Junction

Yenda
Young

Railway Station
Mackay Park, Olympic Way

Railway Station

Westpac Bank, cnr Mid Western Highway &
Church Street

Bus Shelter, near Town Hall, Benerambah St
Eastern side of Railway Station

Cnr Bega Street & Princes Highway

Wondalga Road, near Batlow Road intersection
Post Office, Neeld Street

Public hall, Main Avenue

Bus Zone, Orr St, Cnr Belmore St
Banjo Paterson Park, Rossi Street
Railway Station

Sollania Shoe Store, Yenda Place
Railway Station

16-24, 26,
28-31

16,17, 22,
23

16-24, 26
22,23

18-20
24-27
13,14
28-30
22,23

18-20
18,19
16, 17

16-24, 26,
28, 30, 31

20, 21
22,23

Book online, by phone or in person

Visit nswtrainlink.info
24 hours, 7 days

Call 13 22 32
6.30am—10.00pm, 7 days

Drop in Your local NSW TrainLink Travel Centre
or Booking Office

NSW TrainLink Travel Centres and Booking Offices

Albury
Railway Station
Railway Parade

Armidale
Railway Station
Brown Street

Bathurst
Railway Station
Keppel Street

Blayney
Railway Station
Railway Lane

Broadmeadow
Railway Station
Graham Road

Broken Hill
Railway Station
Crystal Street

Byron Bay
Railway Station
Jonson Street

Canberra
Railway Station

Wentworth Avenue

Casino
Railway Station
Canterbury Street

Coffs Harbour
Railway Station

1 Angus McLeod
Place

Cootamundra
Railway Station
Hovell Street

Dubbo
Railway Station
Talbragar Street

Goulburn
Railway Station
Sloane Street

Grafton
Railway Station

23 Through Street

South Grafton

Griffith
Railway Station
Railway Street

Gunnedah
Railway Station
Railway Avenue

Junee
Main Street
Railway Square

Kempsey
Railway Station
Kemp Street

Lismore
Railway Station
Union Street

Macksville
Railway Station
Station Street

Melbourne
Southern Cross
Station

99 Spencer Street

Murwillumbah
Railway Station
Tweed Valley Way

Nambucca Heads

Railway Station
Railway Road

Narrabri
Railway Station
Bowen Street

Orange
Railway Station
Peisley Street

Parkes
Railway Station
Welcome Street

Parramatta
Eastern Concourse
Railway Station

Strathfield
Railway Station
Albert Road

Sydney
Platform 1
Central Station

Tamworth
Railway Station
145 Marius Street

Taree
Railway Station
Olympia Street

Wagga Wagga
Railway Station
Station Place

Wauchope
Railway Station
Randall Street

Wellington
Railway Station
Swift Street

Yass Junction
Railway Station
Faulder Avenue



Sydney (Central) - Canberra (Kingston) -

Canberra Civic - Bombala - Eden

T be
Days of Operation Mon-Fri Sat & Sun | Mon/Wed/Fri Daily Daily Daily
Service No. 631 631 773 633 771 635
Sydney (Central) 07:04 06:57 12:08 18:12
Campbelltown u07:48 u07:33 u12:47 u18:58
Mittagong a08:42 a08:27 a 13:42 a19:52
Bowral a08:48 a08:33 a 13:48 a19:58
Moss Vale 08:54 08:39 13:54 20:04
Bundanoon a09:07 a08:52 a14:07 a20:17
Goulburn 09:44 09:29 14:44 20:54
Tarago a10:13 a09:58 a15:13 a21:23
Bungendore a10:37 a10:22 a15:37 a21:47
Queanbeyan 11:06 10:51 16:06 22:16
Canberra (Kingston) arr 11:22 11:07 16:22 22:30
Canberra Hospital 16:00
Canberra John James ul16:10
Hospital
Canberra Civic 11:55 u16:20
Canberra (Kingston) dep u12:15 > u16:45
Michelago 12:50 al7:25
Bredbo 13:07 17:48
Cooma arr 13:30 18:18 80
Cooma dep 18:48
Berridale 14:02
Jindabyne 14:26
Dalgety 15:00
Nimmitabel 19:15
Bibbenluke 15:45
Bombala 16:00
Bemboka d19:46
Bega d20:17
Wolumla d20:35
Merimbula d20:42
Pambula d20:51
Eden 21:07

Eden - Bombala - Canberra (Kingston) -
Canberra Civic - Sydney (Central)

De atio
Days of operation Daily Mon/Wed/Fri Daily Mon-Fri Sat/Sun Mon-Fri Sat/ Sun
Service No. 632 774 772 634 634 636 636
Eden 07:00
Pambula u07:19
Merimbula u07:32
Wolumla u07:43
Bega u08:06
Bemboka 08:36
Bombala 06:50
Bibbenluke 07:03
Dalgety 07:48
Jindabyne 08:20
Berridale 08:48
Nimmitabel arr 09:09 3
Nimmitabel dep 09:39
Cooma 09:15 10:05
Bredbo 09:45 10:32
Michelago 10:03 a10:51
Canberra (Kingston) arr d10:37 d11:25

.
Canberra Hospital d10:55 d11:43
Canberra John James d11:05 d11:53
Hospital
Canberra Civic 11:15 12:03
Canberra (Kingston) dep 06:50 11:53 11:40 17:25 17:20
Queanbeyan 06:59 12:02 11:49 17:34 17:29
Bungendore 07:29 12:32 12:19 18:04 17:59
Tarago a07:53 al12:56 al12:43 al18:28 al18:23
Goulburn 08:20 13:23 13:10 18:56 18:51
Bundanoon a08:58 al14:01 a13:58 a19:35 a19:29
Moss Vale 09:13 14:15 14:13 19:50 19:44
Bowral a09:20 al4:22 al14:20 a19:57 a19:51
Mittagong a09:25 al4:27 al14:25 a20:02 a19:56
Campbelltown d10:21 d15:22 d15:20 d20:57 d20:50
Sydney (Central) 10:56 15:59 15:56 21:37 21:25




Queanbeyan - Canberra Civic — Yass Junction -

Cootamundra - Melbourne (Southern Cross)

De atio oota dra elbo
Days of Operation Daily Daily
Service No. 781 623
Queanbeyan 09:05

Canberra (Kingston) u09:22

Canberra Civic u09:37
Murrumbateman u10:20

Yass Town u10:37

Yass Junction 10:45

Bowning 11:07

Binalong 11:21

Galong 11:35

Harden Town 11:52

Wallendbeen 12:07
Cootamundra arr 12:22 —

}
Cootamundra dep 12:46
Junee 13:27
Wagga Wagga 13:54
The Rock al4:14
Henty a14:30
Culcairn al4:41
Albury 15:11
Wangaratta 15:53
Benalla 16:17
Seymour b17:11
Broadmeadows b17:57
Melbourne (Southern Cross) 18:30

Melbourne (Southern Cross) - Cootamundra -
Yass Junction — Canberra Civic - Queanbeyan

De atio (0 Q anbe
Days of Operation Daily Daily
Service No. 624 782
Melbourne (Southern Cross) 08:30
Broadmeadows u08:54
Seymour u09:48
Benalla 10:41
Wangaratta 11:06
Albury 11:49
Culcairn al2:21
Henty a12:32
The Rock a12:49
Wagga Wagga 13:07
Junee 13:51
Cootamundra arr 14:38

-]
Cootamundra dep > 14:50
Wallendbeen 15:05
Harden al5:14
Harden Town 15:21
Galong 15:35
Binalong 15:51
Bowning 16:05
Yass Junction arr 16:05

B
Yass Junction dep > 16:20
Yass Town d16:30
Murrumbateman d16:47
Canberra Civic d17:22
Canberra (Kingston) d17:40
Queanbeyan 17:55

Sydney (Central) - Wagga Wagga — Albury -
Griffith — Echuca - Melbourne (Southern Cross)

Destination
Days of operation

Melbourne
Daily

Echuca

Mon/Wed/
Fri/Sun

Echuca
Tue/Thu/Sat

Melbourne
Daily

Griffith
Mon/Sat

Service No.

623

733

741

621

735

Sydney (Central)
Campbelltown
Moss Vale
Goulburn
Gunning

Yass Junction
Harden
Cootamundra
Junee

Wagga Wagga arr
Connection
Wagga Wagga dep
The Rock
Henty
Culcairn
Albury arr
Albury dep
Coolamon
Ganmain

Matong

Grong Grong
Narrandera

Yanco

Leeton

Whitton

Griffith Town
Griffith

Lockhart

Urana

Jerilderie

Berrigan

Howlong

Corowa

Mulwala
Yarrawonga
Cobram

Barooga
Tocumwal

Finley

Blighty

Deniliquin
Mathoura

Moama

Echuca
Wangaratta
Benalla

Seymour
Broadmeadows
Melbourne (Sthn Cross)

07:32
u08:17
09:21
10:12
a10:51
11:20
a1l
12:46
13:27
13:54

al4:14
a14:30
ald:4a

15:11

L>14:15

-

15:53
16:17
b17:11
b17:57
18:30

15:05
15:40
16:15
16:40

17:00
17:20
17:40
18:05
18:40
18:50

> 15:30

15:55
16:20
16:45
16:55
17:20
17:30
17:45
18:00
18:20
18:40
19:05
19:35
19:45

20:32
u21:14
22:18
23:09

a00:17
a01:07
01:42
02:20
02:47

a03:05
a03:21
a03:32

04:03

04:45
05:09
b06:05
b06:51
07:25

L) 02:55

03:30
03:44
03:53
04:04
04:24
04:41
04:48
05:06
05:33
05:38




Melbourne (Southern Cross) — Echuca - Griffith - Sydney (Central) - Melbourne (Southern Cross) - Mildura - Griffith - Cootamundra -

Albury - Wagga Wagga - Sydney (Central) Wagga Wagga — Cootamundra - Griffith - Mildura Melbourne (Southern Cross) - Sydney (Central)

Destination Wagga Albury Wagga Sydney Wagga Sydney De atio De atio a
. Waga Wagga : nga : Days of Operation Sat Daily Daily Daily Daily Days of Operation Sun Daily Daily Daily
Days of Operation Daily T”‘;’;l‘"’ M?r?/é'ﬁﬁd' Daily | Fri/Sun | Daily Service No. 641 623 624 725 731 Service No. 642 726 624 623
Service No. 732 742 732 624 736 622 Sydney (Central) 06:57 07:32 Mildura 03:40
Melbourne (Sthn Cross) 08:30 19:50 Enaggb::town :g;? u08:17 Buronga 03:43
Broadmeadows u08:54 u20:16 gong . Euston 04:35
Bowral a08:33 )
Seymour u09:48 u20:59 Moss Vale 08:39 09:21 Robinvale 04:45
Benalla 10:41 21:54 Bundanoon a08:52 Balranald 05:40
Wangaratta 11:06 22:20 Goulburn 09:29 10:12 Hay arr 07:05 3
Echuca 06:45 | 07:40 Gunning a10:23 | al10:51 .
Moama 06:50 | 07:45| ... Yass Junction 1053 | 1120 zlay dfrf’ - 8;?:
Mathoura 07:15 | 08:10 Harden 11:44 | a12:11 arrathool turno :
Deniliquin 07:50 | 08:45 Melbourne (Sthn Cross) 08:30 Darlington Point 09:00
Blighty 08:10 | 09:05 Broadmeadows ... | u08:54 Griffith Town 09:25
Finley 08:35 | 09:30 Seymour - | u09:48 Griffith 07:20 09:36
Tocumwal 08:50 Benalla - los Yenda 09:51
) Wangaratta 11:06 !
Barooga 09:05 Albury 11:49 Binya 10:01
Cobram 09:20 Culcairn .| atz21 Barellan 10:16
Yarrawonga 09:50 Henty a12:32 Ardlethan 10:39
Mulwala 10:00 The Rock .. | al12:49 Beckom 10:44
Corowa 10:30 Wagga Wagga arr 13:07 Ariah Park 10:59
Howlong 10:50 Connection rian Far :
Berrigan ...| 09:50 Wagga Wagga dep Temora 11:28
Jerilderie .1 1015 Junee 13:51 Stockinbingal 11:56
Urana 10:50 Cootamundra arr 12:17 12:46 14:38 Leeton 07:57
Lockhart .| 1130 ra de, ’ ‘ > 14:55 Narrandera 08:21
Griffith 09:25 .| 20555 . P 2o | 1327 o Coolamon 08:59
Griffith Town 09:30 ... | 21:00 Wagga Wagaa arr 13:54 Junee 09:41
Whitt 10:00 21:30 < i
L L on 10'30 22'00 Connection ’ A\ Cootamundra arr 10:32 12:16
Yanco 10:38 ... | 22:08 Coolamon 13:34 14:50 Coot dra d 14*38 12*'46
Narrandera 11:00 .| 22:30 Ganmain 15:04 ootamundra dep ’ '
Grong Grong 11:12 | 22:42 Matong 15:13 Junee 13:27
Matong 11:22 | 22:52 Grong Grong 15:24 Wagga Wagga 13:54
Ganmain 11:32 | 23:02 Narrandera 14:14 | 1543 The Rock al4:14
Coolamon 11:45 | 2315 Ianfo s 1258; Henty .| a14:30
Albury arr .| 1120 vssltOth : Tl e Culcairn a14:41
e tbury N e
AIbury dep 11:49 | 23:05 Temora 15:39 Wangaratta 15:53
Cul 12:21 23:34
vicatrn g B Ariah Park 16:07 Benalla 16:17
Henty ... |al12:32 ... | @23:45 Beckom 16:22 S b17:11
The Rock ... |a12:49 ... | a00:02 Ardlethan 16:27 eymour :
Wagga Wagga arr | 12:25 12:20 | 235 Barellan 16:50 Broadmeadows | D1757
Connection ’ ‘ L’ Binya 17:05 Melbourne (Sthn Cross) 18:30
Wagga Wagga dep 13:07 > 00:22 Yenda 17:15 Harden 11:08 al15:14
Junee 13:51 00:48 Griffith 15:20 17:31 | 16:53 Yass Junction 11:59 16:05
Cootamundra 14:38 01:35 [G)”ﬁ_'th Town 17:33 16:58 Gunning a12:30 a16:37
. . arlington Point 18:02
Harden a1si14 a0z:14 Carrathool turnoff 18:42 Goulburn 1313 17:15
Yass Junction 16:05 a03:05 )
Gunni 1637 Hay arr 19:18 8 Bundanoon a13:58
unning ale: Hay dep 19:38 Moss Vale 14:13 18:04
Goulburn 17:15 04:13 Bal d i
) ) alrana 21:28 Bowral al14:20
Moss Vale 18:04 05:02 Robinvale 22:23 )
Campbelltown d19:09 d06:08 Euston 22:33 Mittagong a14:25
Sydney (Central) 19:53 06:53 Buronga 23:25 Campbelltown d15:20 d19:09
Mildura 23:28 Sydney (Central) 15:56 19:53




Sydney (Central) - Melbourne (Southern Cross) -

Cootamundra - Bathurst — Dubbo - Condobolin

Destination
Days of Operation

Melbourne
Daily

Sydney
Daily

Dubbo

Mon/Wed/
Sat

Bathurst Condobolin

Tue/Thu/ Daily
Fri/Sun

Service No.

623

624

791

793 717

Sydney (Central)
Campbelltown

Moss Vale

Goulburn

Gunning

Yass Junction
Harden

Melbourne (Sthn Cross)
Broadmeadows
Seymour

Benalla
Wangaratta

Albury

Culcairn

Henty

The Rock

Wagga Wagga
Junee
Cootamundra arr
Cootamundra dep
Wallendbeen
Young

Bendick Murrell
Koorawatha
Cowra
Canowindra
Cudal

Orange
Bathurst
Grenfell

Forbes

Parkes
Alectown

Peak Hill
Tomingley
Dubbo
Stockinbingal
Temora
Barmedman
Wyalong

West Wyalong
Ungarie
Tullibigeal

Lake Cargelligo
Euabalong
Euabalong West
Condobolin

07:32
u08:17
09:21
10:12
a10:51
11:20
al2:11

12:46
L

08:30
u08:54
u09:48

10:41

11:06

11:49
al12:21
a12:32
al2:49

13:07

13:51

14:38

1

Y
14:55
15:12
15:35

16:10
17:00
17:25
17:45
18:00
18:10
18:45

7 \
14:55 15:00
15:12
15:35
15:55
16:09
16:35
17:00
17:25
18:05
18:45

15:20
15:45
16:15
16:30
16:40
17:15
17:40
18:10
18:25
18:30
19:50

Condobolin - Dubbo - Bathurst - Cootamundra -
Melbourne (Southern Cross) — Sydney (Central)

Destination

Days of Operation

Coota- Coota-
mundra mundra

Daily  [Sun/Tue/Thu

Coota-
mundra
Mon/Wed/
Fri/Sat

Mel

Daily

Sydney

Daily

Service No.

718 792 794

623

624

Condobolin
Euabalong West
Euabalong
Lake Cargelligo
Tullibigeal
Ungarie

West Wyalong
Wyalong
Barmedman
Temora
Stockinbingal
Dubbo
Tomingley
Peak Hill
Alectown
Parkes

Forbes

Grenfell
Bathurst
Orange

Cudal
Canowindra
Cowra
Koorawatha
Bendick Murrell
Young
Wallendbeen
Cootamundra arr
Cootamundra dep
Junee

Wagga Wagga

The Rock

Henty

Culcairn

Albury

Wangaratta

Benalla

Seymour
Broadmeadows
Melbourne (Sthn Cross)
Harden

Yass Junction
Gunning

Goulburn

Moss Vale
Campbelltown
Sydney (Central)

07:25
08:30
08:35
09:00
09:30
10:00
10:35
10:40
11:00
11:30
12:00
08:10
08:47
09:01
09:20
09:40
10:05
10:55
08:20
09:10
09:43
10:15
10:45
10:55
11:08
11:40
12:00
12:120

11:35
11:55

12:20 12:20
L 1

12:46
13:27
13:54
al4:14
a14:30
al4:41
15:11
15:53
16:17
b17:11
b17:57
18:30

14:38

al15:14
16:05
al16:37
17:15
18:04
d19:09
19:53




Melbourne (Southern Cross) — Canberra (Kingston)

— Bundanoon - Moss Vale - Wollongong

Destinatio ollongong dne ollongo ollongo dne ollongong
Days of Operation Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Mon-Fri Sat/Sun Daily
Service No. 749 624 751 622 753 634 634 755
Melbourne (Southern Cross) 08:30 19:50
Broadmeadows u08:54 u20:16
Seymour u09:48 u20:59
Benalla 10:41 21:54
Wangaratta 11:06 22:20
Albury 11:49 23:05
Culcairn al2:21 a23:34
Henty a12:32 a23:45
The Rock a12:49 a00:02
Wagga Wagga 13:07 00:22
Junee 13:51 00:48
Cootamundra 14:38 01:35
Harden a15:14 a02:14
Yass Junction 16:05 a03:05
Gunning a16:37
Canberra (Kingston) 11:53 11:40
Queanbeyan 12:02 11:49
Bungendore 12:32 12:19
Tarago a12:56 a12:43
Goulburn 17:15 04:13 13:23 13:10
Bundanoon 06:15 a14:01 a13:58
Exeter 06:20
Moss Vale arr 06:30 18:04 05:02 14:15 14:13

-] B ]

Moss Vale dep > 18:20 > 05:10 > 14:30
Bowral 06:45

Burrawang 07:03 14:42
Robertson 07:13 18:35 05:30 14:55
Albion Park d07:50 d19:05 d06:05 d15:30
Dapto d08:00 d19:20 d06:20 d15:45
Wollongong 08:15 19:40 06:35 16:00




Wollongong — Moss Vale - Bundanoon - Canberra Sydney (Central) - Melbourne (Southern Cross) -

(Kingston) — Melbourne (Southern Cross) Cootamundra - Wagga Wagga - Tumbarumba

De atio a d 00 dne dne anbe De atio elbo elbo e dne b ba

Days of Operation Daily Mon-Fri Sat & Sun Daily Daily Daily Daily Mon-Fri Sat & Sun Daily Days of Operation Daily Daily Tue/Thu/Sun Daily Daily Mon/Wed/Fri

Service No. 752 631 631 623 754 633 756 636 636 635 Service No. 623 624 723 623 624 727

Wollongong 06:45 11:30 17:20 Sydney (Central) 07:32 07:32

Dapto u07:00 u11:45 u17:35 Campbelltown u08:17 u08:17

Albion Park u07:15 u12:00 u17:50 Moss Vale 09:21 09:21

Robertson 07:45 12:35 18:20 Goulburn 10:12 10:12

Burrawang 12:45 18:30 Gunning a10:51 a10:51

Bowral 18:53 Yass Junction 11:20 11:20

Moss Vale arr 08:05 13:05 _J 19:03 Harden a12:11 al2:11
w l i i *l i i i Melbourne (Sthn Cross) .. | o830 .| 0830

Moss Vale dep 08:54 08:39 09:21 13:54 19:50 19:44 20:04 Wagga Wagga arr 13:54 13:07

Bowral a19:57 a19:51 L

Exeter 19:15 Wagga Wagga dep > 14:15

Mittagong a20:02 a19:56 Cootamundra arr 12:46 14:38

Campbelltown d20:57 d20:50 ‘ ‘

Sydney (Central) 21:37 21:25 Cootamundra dep > 14:50

Bundanoon a09:07 08:52 a14:.07 19:20 a20:17 Muttama 15:10

Goulburn 09:44 09:29 10:12 14:44 20:54 Coolac 15:21

Tarago al10:13 a09:58 al15:13 a21:23 Tumblong 15:00

Bungendore a10:37 a10:22 a15:37 a21:47 Gundagai 15:36 15:10

Queanbeyan 11:06 10:51 16:06 22:16 Tumut 16:08 15:42

Canberra (Kingston) 11:22 11:07 16:22 22:30 Adelong 16:27 16:01

Gunning a10:51 Wondalga 16:40 16:14

Yass Junction 11:20 Batlow 16:52 16:26

Harden al2:11 Laurel Hill 17:08 16:42

Cootamundra 12:46 Tumbarumba 17:28 17:02

Junee 13:27

Wagga Wagga 13:54

The Rock ald:4

Henty al14:30

Culcairn alda41

Albury 15:11

Wangaratta 15:53

Benalla 16:17

Seymour b17:11

Broadmeadows b17:57

Melbourne (Southern Cross) 18:30




Tumbarumba - Wagga Wagga - Cootamundra -

Melbourne (Southern Cross) — Sydney (Central)

Days of Operation

00 d elbo e dne gg elbo e

Tue/Thu/Sun

Daily

Tue/Thu/Sun

Mon/Wed/Fri

Daily

Mon/Wed/Fri

Service No.

724

623

624

728

623

624

Tumbarumba
Laurel Hill
Batlow
Wondalga
Adelong

Tumut

Gundagai
Tumblong
Coolac

Muttama
Cootamundra arr
Cootamundra dep
Wagga Wagga arr
Wagga Wagga dep
Cootamundra
Melbourne (Sthn Cross)
Harden

Yass Junction

Gunning

Goulburn

Moss Vale
Campbelltown

Sydney (Central)

09:40
10:00
10:15
10:25
10:40
11:05
11:40

11:55
12:05
12:25

12:46

18:30

14:38

al15:14
16:05
a16:37
17:15
18:04
d19:09
19:53

09:40
10:00
10:15
10:25
10:40
11:05
11:40
11:50

12:35

13:54

18:30

13:07
14:38

al15:14
16:05
a16:37
17:15
18:04
d19:09
19:53




